Date: 02/25/2022 14:36:44.7 Docket Sheet Page: 1
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 21 OC 00172 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
HELTON, NATHANIEL By:
—vs-—
BICE, TODD L DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
CEGAVSKE, BARBARA DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: sid: Electronically Filed
NEVADA VOTERS FIRST PAC DRSPND By: F b 25 2022 02 38
e :38 p.m.
Dob: Sex: .
Lo il Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
HELTON, NATHANIEL PLNTPET Type: Posted:
Charges:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 02/24/22 AMENDED ORDER GRANTING MOTION 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
TO EXPEDITE
2 02/24/22 ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
EXPEDITE
3 02/07/22 SUMMARY JUDGMENT 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
4 01/21/22 PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO
NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42
5 01/14/22 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 1BSBARAJAS 500.00 0.00
72784 Date: 01/14/2022
6 01/14/22 PLAINTIFF'S CASE APPEAL 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
STATEMENT
7 01/14/22 NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 1BSBARAJAS 24.00 0.00
72784 Date: 01/14/2022
8 01/13/22 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
9 01/13/22 HEARING HELD: 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
The following event: MOTION
HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for
01/05/2022 at 10:30 am has
been resulted as follows:
Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II
10 01/06/22 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
11 01/06/22 FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

OF LAW AND JUDGMENT

Docket 84110 Document 2022-06245



Date:

MIJR5925

02/25/2022 14:36:44.7

Docket Sheet

Page:

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

01/06/22

01/04/22

01/04/22

01/04/22

01/04/22

01/03/22

12/29/21

12/29/21

12/23/21

12/23/21

12/23/21

12/23/21

12/21/21

12/21/21

12/21/21

12/20/21

12/15/21

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF
PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AND
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW; AND
JUDGMENT BY DEFENDANTS NEVADA
VOTERS FIRST PAC AND TODD L.
BICE

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

PLAINTIFF NATHANIEL HELTON'S
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINT
FO RDECLARATORY AND
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING
THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA
INITIATIVE

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER (4)

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION (4)

PLAINTIFFS ORDER ADMITTING TO
PRACTICE (4)

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER FOLLOWING TELEPHONIC
CONFERENCE HELD ON DECEMBER
15, 2021

DEFENDANTS NEVADA VOTERS
FIRST PAC AND TODD BICE'S
OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S
DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE
RELIEF CHALLENGE THE BETTER
VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE

INITIAL APPEARANCE FEE
DISCLOSURE

ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT
Receipt: 72557 Date:
12/27/2021

DEFENDANTS NEVADA VOTERS
FIRST PAC AND TODD BICE'S
ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR
DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE
RELIEF CHALLENGE THE BETTER
VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE
Receipt: 72557 Date:
12/27/2021

LIMITED RESPONSE TO
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENING
THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA
INITATIVE

PLAINTIFFS MOTION TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO
NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42

PLAINTIFF'S PROPOSED
DESCRIPTION OF EFFECT

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO
NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42
(3)

HEARING HELD:

The following event: STATUS
CHECK scheduled for
12/15/2021 at 10:30 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BJHIGGINS

30.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



Date: 02/25/2022 14:36:44.7 Docket Sheet Page:
MIJR5925
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
29 12/14/21 SUMMONS (2) 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
30 12/13/21 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE MEMO 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
31 12/09/21 ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE TO 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
DEPARTMENT 2
32 12/08/21 SUMMONS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
33 12/06/21 ISSUING SUMMONS 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
34 12/06/21 PLAINTIFF'S APPENDIX OF 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
EXHIBITS
35 12/06/21 MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
AUTORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND
INJUCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING
THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA
INITIATIVE
36 12/06/21 PLAINTIFF'S INITIAL 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
APPEARANCE FEE DISCLOSURE
37 12/06/21 PLAINTIFF'S AFFIRMATION 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
38 12/06/21 COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND 1BSBARAJAS 265.00 0.00
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING
THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA
INITIATIVE Receipt: 72314
Date: 12/06/2021
Total: 1,037.00 0.00
Totals By: COST 537.00 0.00
HOLDING 500.00 0.00
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

***x End of Report ***



