Date: 02/25/2022 14:36:44.7 Docket Sheet MIJR5925

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 21 OC 00172 1B

Ticket No.

Page: 1

CTN:

By:

HELTON, NATHANIEL By: -vs-DRSPND

BICE, TODD L

Dob: Sex: Sid:

Lic: CEGAVSKE, BARBARA DRSPND By:

Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid:
NEVADA VOTERS FIRST PAC DRSPND

By:

Dob: Sex:

Lic:

Plate#: Make:

Year:

Accident: Type:

Venue: Location:

Set: Bond: HELTON, NATHANIEL PLNTPET Type: Posted:

Charges:

Ct.

Offense Dt:

Cvr: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Ct. Offense Dt:

Cvr: Arrest Dt:

Comments: Ct.

Offense Dt:

Cvr: Arrest Dt: Comments:

Sentencing:

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
1	02/24/22	AMENDED ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXPEDITE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
2	02/24/22	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXPEDITE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
3	02/07/22	SUMMARY JUDGMENT	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
4	01/21/22	PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
5	01/14/22	APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 72784 Date: 01/14/2022	1BSBARAJAS	500.00	0.00
6	01/14/22	PLAINTIFF'S CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
7	01/14/22	NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 72784 Date: 01/14/2022	1BSBARAJAS	24.00	0.00
8	01/13/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
9	01/13/22	HEARING HELD: The following event: MOTION HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for 01/05/2022 at 10:30 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
10	01/06/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
11	01/06/22	FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND JUDGMENT	1BJULIEH	0.00 <b>D</b> e	0.00 ocket 84110

**Electronically Filed** Feb 25 2022 02:38 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Date: 02/25/2022 14 MIJR5925		22 14:36:44.7 Doc	ket She	Sheet	Page: 2	
No.	Filed	Action	0pe	erator	Fine/Cost	Due
12	01/06/22	NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AN CONCLUSIONS OF LAW; AND JUDGMENT BY DEFENDANTS NEVAD VOTERS FIRST PAC AND TODD L. BICE	ID DA	JULIEH	0.00	0.00
13	01/04/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1B3	JULIEH	0.00	0.00
14	01/04/22	PLAINTIFF NATHANIEL HELTON'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAIN FO RDECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGIN THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE	IT	JULIEH	0.00	0.00
15	01/04/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER (4)	1в3	JULIEH	0.00	0.00
16	01/04/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION (4)	1B3	JULIEH	0.00	0.00
17	01/03/22	PLAINTIFFS ORDER ADMITTING TPRACTICE (4)	0 1BC	CCOOPER	0.00	0.00
18	12/29/21	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	180	CCOOPER	0.00	0.00
19	12/29/21	ORDER FOLLOWING TELEPHONIC CONFERENCE HELD ON DECEMBER 15, 2021	180	CCOOPER	0.00	0.00
20	12/23/21	DEFENDANTS NEVADA VOTERS FIRST PAC AND TODD BICE'S OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGE THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE	1BF	PETERSON	0.00	0.00
21	12/23/21	INITIAL APPEARANCE FEE DISCLOSURE	1BI	PETERSON	0.00	0.00
22	12/23/21	ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT Receipt: 72557 Date: 12/27/2021	1ві	PETERSON	30.00	0.00
23	12/23/21	DEFENDANTS NEVADA VOTERS FIRST PAC AND TODD BICE'S ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGE THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE Receipt: 72557 Date: 12/27/2021	1BF	PETERSON	218.00	0.00
24	12/21/21	LIMITED RESPONSE TO MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AN INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENING THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITATIVE	ID	CCOOPER	0.00	0.00
25		PLAINTIFFS MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT T NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42	0.0	CCOOPER	0.00	0.00
26		PLAINTIFF'S PROPOSED DESCRIPTION OF EFFECT	1BI	PETERSON	0.00	0.00
27		PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT T NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42 (3)	0.0	PETERSON	0.00	0.00
28	12/15/21	HEARING HELD: The following event: STATUS CHECK scheduled for 12/15/2021 at 10:30 am has been resulted as follows:	183	JHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II				

Date: 02/25/2022 14:36:44.7 Docke MIJR5925		t Sheet	Page: 3		
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
29	12/14/21	SUMMONS (2)	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
30	12/13/21	TELEPHONE CONFERENCE MEMO	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
31	12/09/21	ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE TO DEPARTMENT 2	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
32	12/08/21	SUMMONS	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
33	12/06/21	ISSUING SUMMONS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
34	12/06/21	PLAINTIFF'S APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
35	12/06/21	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTORITIES IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
36	12/06/21	PLAINTIFF'S INITIAL APPEARANCE FEE DISCLOSURE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
37	12/06/21	PLAINTIFF'S AFFIRMATION	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
38	12/06/21	COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF CHALLENGING THE BETTER VOTING NEVADA INITIATIVE Receipt: 72314 Date: 12/06/2021	1BSBARAJAS	265.00	0.00
			Total:	1,037.00	0.00
		Totals By: COST HOLDING INFORM *** End of Report	ATION	537.00 500.00 0.00	0.00